

THE INSTITUTE OF Company Secretaries of India भारतीय कम्पनी सचिव संस्थान

IN PURSUIT OF PROFESSIONAL EXCELLENCE Statutory body under an Act of Parliament (Under the jurisdiction of Ministry of Corporate Affairs) Pune Chapter

MISSION

high calibre p

ICSI Motto सत्यं वद। धर्मं चर। इल्डांर फ्रेंड दिन्दाफ़े क्वेंवेट by फ्रेंड किट

## **Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI**

#### Announces

### 4<sup>th</sup> Batch of CLDP in 15 Days Classroom Mode

Dear All,

ICSI- Pune Chapter is organizing its 4<sup>th Batch</sup> of Corporate Leadership **D**evelopment **P**rogramme 15 Days Classroom Mode.

Following are the Details:-

VISION

To be a global leader in pro

| Details of the Program                        |   |
|---|---|
| Date of Program:                              | May 06, 2024 to May 27, 2024  |
| <b>Registration Link:</b>                     | htps://stimulate.icsi.edu   |
| Date of Registration:                         | April 26, 2024 to May 03, 2024  |
| <b>Registration Fees:</b>                     | Rs.7500/- (Including Tea/Snacks/Lunch) Admission is on first come firstserve basis.   |
| <b>Duration of Program:</b>                   | 09:30 am to 05:00 pm  |
| Venue:  | Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI, Shreyas Apartment Condominium,  |
|   | D. P. Road, Kothrud, Pune - 411038  |
| Contact:                                      | Tel Ph-020-25393227/25393229  |
| Eligibility Criteria for<br>Admission in CLDP | • To register for 15-days classroom mode CLDP Program, students must have completed a 15-days online mode CLDP Program and have a valid completion certificate. |

#### **Importation Instructions:**

\* Students need to apply for CLDP from stimulate portal and submit the required fee through online mode only.

• The duration of the CLDP shall be 15 days.

• The CLDP schedule is tentative subject to minimum number if students as per the ICSI guidelines.

www.icsi.edu

• Final Confirmation will be given by Chapter before 5 days of program. Students may plan accordingly.

\* This is a Non-Residential Program.

# For further details or any query, please contact: Pune Chapter of ICSIEmail: pune@icsi.edu Contact:020-25393227/25393229

CS Sameer R Siddheshwar Chairman Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI CS Vishal Salunke Secretary Pune Chapter of WIRC of

CS Ishan Padhye Chairman- TEFC Sub-Committee Pune Chapter of WIRC of ICSI

Connect with ICSI

💿 🜀 🛅 🖸 | Online Helpdesk : http://support.icsi.eu